Pin Function
D [0:4], /D [0:4] Differential Data Inputs
MR Master Reset Input
CLK, /CLK Differential Clock Input
VBB VBB Reference Output
Q [0:4], Q [0:4] Differential Data Outputs
VCCO VCC to Output
DESCRIPTIONFEATURES

SY100E452JI J28-1 Industrial
SY100E452JITR J28-1 Industrial
PRODUCT ORDERING CODE
Ordering Package Operating
Code Type Range
SY10E452JC J28-1 Commercial
SY10E452JCTR J28-1 Commercial
SY100E452JC J28-1 Commercial
SY100E452JCTR J28-1 Commercial
3
SY10E452
SY100E452Micrel
28 LEAD PLCC (J28-1)